

ADDENDUM #2

1. Are the Cover, Cover Letter, and Tabs/Dividers included in the 20 page count?

RESPONSE: These can be excluded from the 20-page count.

2. Is the concept designer precluded from submittal?

RESPONSE: No.

3. What is the need for area classes 3.06 and 3.07 for traffic? I am not sure that there will be any traffic considerations necessary to deliver this project. Can these be removed?

RESPONSE: These areas were inadvertently included and are not required for this project.

4. Do we need 3.15 for highway and outdoor lighting?

RESPONSE: According to the GDOT SME, this area is required because pedestrian lighting is a component of the project.

5. Can you clarify what is included / excluded in the 20 page limit? I just want to be sure we don't go under or over with our proposal. Some RFQs allow the cover sheet, tabs, or other information to be excluded in the 20 page limit.

RESPONSE: see Response to question #1 above.